

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11340 OF 2025

Dashrath Madhukar Kasbe & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Ashoak Ramchandra Kumbhar & Ors. ... Respondents

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2025.11.18
18:37:39 +0530

Mr. Sarang S. Aradhye with Ms. Dnyaneshwari S. Utpat
for the petitioners.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 18, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 17th December 2025.
3. In addition to Court notice, petitioners shall be at liberty to serve respondents by any other alternate mode, as permissible under law, and file an affidavit of service by returnable date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)